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BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT  1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0832 051 0 DRIVE SHAFT CPL. 1  2)
1 00 0832 052 0 DRIVE SHAFT CPL. 1  3)
2 00 0833 500 0 DRIVE SHAFT HLF I 1  2)
2 00 0833 501 0 DRIVE SHAFT HLF I 1  3)
3 00 0242 793 0 CYCL. PLATE SCREW C4,2X 9,5 3
4 00 0833 509 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
5 00 0817 313 0 GLIDE RING 1
6 00 0831 744 0 FORK 1  4)
6 00 0831 743 0 FORK ASSY. 1  5)
7 00 0831 745 0 LOCK 1
8 00 0833 504 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
9 00 0211 636 0 GREASE NIPPLE B M8X1-67,5° 1
10 00 0244 943 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M6X1 2
11 00 0833 505 0 WASHER 1
12 00 0817 318 0 DOUBLE FORK 1
13 00 0179 838 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M8X1 1
14 00 0833 506 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
15 00 0817 783 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1
16 00 0817 784 0 FORK 1
17 00 0213 688 1 SPRING PIN 10  X 90 2
18 00 0812 913 0 PROFILE SHAFT 1
19 00 0826 076 0 PROTECTIVE TUBE 1
20 00 0821 103 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
21 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 2
22 00 0817 787 0 COVERING 1
23 00 0821 104 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
24 00 0833 503 0 GUARD HALF 1
25 00 0817 323 0 GLIDE RING 1
26 00 0972 297 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
27 00 0917 285 0 BACK-UP RING 1
28 00 0833 508 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
29 00 0826 079 1 PROFILE TUBE 1
30 00 0817 786 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
31 00 0941 804 0 FORK 1
32 00 0833 507 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
33 00 0941 643 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
34 00 0235 593 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M16X90 1
35 00 0238 047 0 LOCK NUT M16 1
36 00 0833 502 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1

1) Remarks m 04 / 100 / 120
Up To Serial No. 73502525

2) Remarks 6-piece  connection

3) Remarks 21 piece connection

4) Remarks 6 piece

5) Remarks 21 piece
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Page 2



QUADRANT 2200 / RC

BGZ: 01010No. 001A   Remark: 

Page 1



BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT  1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0841 103 0 DRIVE SHAFT 1  2)
2 00 0833 501 0 DRIVE SHAFT HLF I 1  2)
3 00 0242 793 0 CYCL. PLATE SCREW C4,2X 9,5 3
4 00 0833 509 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 2
5 00 0817 313 0 GLIDE RING 2
6 00 0831 743 0 FORK ASSY. 1
7 00 0831 745 0 LOCK 1
8 00 0833 504 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 2
9 00 0211 636 0 GREASE NIPPLE B M8X1-67,5° 2
10 00 0244 943 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M6X1 4
11 00 0833 505 0 WASHER 4
12 00 0817 318 0 DOUBLE FORK 2
13 00 0179 838 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M8X1 2
14 00 0833 506 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 2
15 00 0817 783 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
17 00 0213 688 1 SPRING PIN 10  X 90 2
18 00 0812 913 0 PROFILE SHAFT 1
19 00 0826 076 0 PROTECTIVE TUBE 1
20 00 0821 103 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 2
21 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 2
22 00 0817 787 0 COVERING 1
23 00 0821 104 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
25 00 0817 323 0 GLIDE RING 1
26 00 0972 297 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 2
27 00 0841 500 0 INNER GUARD TUBE 1
28 00 0826 079 0 PROFILE TUBE 1
29 00 0817 786 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
30 00 0841 501 0 FORK 1
31 00 0841 502 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1

1) Equipment

machine no.
PR_M04_0140 Double wide-angle PTO drive shaft, 21 splines, 1 3/8", 16" hitch

+ up to 73502525

2) Remarks 21 piece connection
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BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT  1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0841 357 1 WWE GELENKWELLE 20 TLG 1  2)
2 00 0841 360 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF WWH2580-774 20TLG 1
3 00 0242 793 0 CYCL. PLATE SCREW C4,2X 9,5 6
4 00 0833 509 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
5 00 0817 313 0 GLIDE RING 1
6 00 0841 361 0 FORK 1
7 00 0831 745 0 LOCK 1
8 00 0833 504 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
9 00 0211 636 0 GREASE NIPPLE B M8X1-67,5° 1
10 00 0244 943 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M6X1 2
11 00 0833 505 0 WASHER 1
12 00 0817 318 0 DOUBLE FORK 1
13 00 0179 838 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M8X1 1
14 00 0833 506 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
15 00 0817 783 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1
16 00 0817 784 0 FORK 1
17 00 0213 688 1 SPRING PIN 10  X 90 2
18 00 0812 913 0 PROFILE SHAFT 1
19 00 0826 076 0 PROTECTIVE TUBE 1
20 00 0821 103 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
21 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 2
22 00 0817 787 0 COVERING 1
23 00 0821 104 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
24 00 0833 503 0 GUARD HALF 1
25 00 0817 323 0 GLIDE RING 1
26 00 0917 285 0 BACK-UP RING 1
27 00 0833 508 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
28 00 0826 079 1 PROFILE TUBE 1
29 00 0817 786 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
30 00 0941 804 0 FORK 1
31 00 0833 507 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
32 00 0941 643 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
33 00 0235 593 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M16X90 1
34 00 0238 047 0 LOCK NUT M16 1
35 00 0833 502 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1
36 00 1335 037 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1

1) Remarks m 04 / 150

2) Remarks 20 piece connection
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BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT  1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0832 051 1 DRIVE SHAFT CPL. 1  2)
1 00 0832 052 1 DRIVE SHAFT 1  3)
3 00 0850 548 0 SCREW 12
4 00 0139 186 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
5 00 0817 313 0 GLIDE RING 1
6 00 0856 617 0 FORK 1  4)
6 00 0856 618 0 FORK 1  5)
7 00 0933 017 0 LOCK 1
8 00 0833 504 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
9 00 0211 636 0 GREASE NIPPLE B M8X1-67,5° 1
10 00 0244 943 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M6X1 2
11 00 0817 317 0 WASHER 1
12 00 0817 318 0 DOUBLE FORK 1
13 00 0179 838 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M8X1 1
14 00 0833 506 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
15 00 0817 783 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1
16 00 0856 614 0 FORK 1
17 00 0244 581 2 SPRING PIN 10X 80 2
18 00 0138 360 0 PROFILE TUBE 1
19 00 0851 419 0 GUARD HALF 1
20 00 0139 031 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
21 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 2
22 00 0817 787 0 COVERING 1
23 00 0821 104 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
24 00 0139 429 0 INNER GUARD HALF 1
25 00 0817 323 0 GLIDE RING 1
26 00 0972 297 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
27 00 0917 285 0 BACK-UP RING 1
28 00 0833 508 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
29 00 0856 621 0 PROFILE TUBE S5-570 1
30 00 0817 786 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
31 00 0139 185 0 FORK 1
32 00 0833 507 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
33 00 0941 643 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
34 00 0235 593 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M16X90 1
35 00 0238 047 0 LOCK NUT M16 1
36 00 1335 037 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1

1) Remarks m 04 / 100 / 120
From Serial No. 73502526

2) Remarks 6-piece  connection

3) Remarks 21 piece connection

4) Remarks 6 piece

5) Remarks 21 piece
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BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT  1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0841 103 1 DRIVE SHAFT 1
2 00 0850 548 0 SCREW 18
3 00 0139 186 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 2
4 00 0817 313 0 GLIDE RING 2
5 00 0856 618 0 FORK 1
6 00 0933 017 0 LOCK 1
7 00 0833 504 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 2
8 00 0817 317 0 WASHER 8
9 00 0244 943 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M6X1 4
10 00 0817 318 0 DOUBLE FORK 2
11 00 0179 838 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M8X1 2
12 00 0833 506 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 2
13 00 0817 783 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
14 00 0856 614 0 FORK 1
15 00 0244 581 2 SPRING PIN 10X 80 2
16 00 0138 360 0 PROFILE TUBE 1
17 00 0851 419 0 GUARD HALF 1
18 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 2
19 00 0139 031 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 2
20 00 0817 787 0 COVERING 1
21 00 0821 104 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 2
22 00 0817 323 0 GLIDE RING 1
23 00 0851 421 0 GUARD HALF 1
24 00 0856 621 0 PROFILE TUBE S5-570 1
25 00 0817 786 0 GREASE NIPPLE 2
26 00 0856 615 0 FORK 1
27 00 0856 616 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
28 00 0935 444 0 CLAMPING CONE 1

1) Equipment

machine no.
PR_M04_0140 Double wide-angle PTO drive shaft, 21 splines, 1 3/8", 16" hitch

+ from 73502526

QUADRANT 2200 / RC

No. 001D   Remark: 

Page 2



QUADRANT 2200 / RC

BGZ: 01010No. 002   Remark: 

Page 1



BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT  1)

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0826 497 0 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. 1  2)
2 00 0828 049 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1  2)
3 00 0242 793 0 CYCL. PLATE SCREW C4,2X 9,5 3
4 00 0817 312 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
5 00 0817 313 0 GLIDE RING 1
6 00 0239 004 0 LOCK NUT M14X1,5 1
7 00 0233 443 0 HEX.HEAD BOLT M14X1,5X 70 1
8 00 0817 585 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
9 00 0817 316 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
10 00 0211 636 0 GREASE NIPPLE B M8X1-67,5° 2
11 00 0244 613 0 CIRCLIP 36X1,5 12
12 00 0817 317 0 WASHER 4
13 00 0817 318 0 DOUBLE FORK 1
14 00 0179 838 0 GREASE NIPPLE A M8X1 1
15 00 0817 782 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
16 00 0817 783 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1
17 00 0817 784 0 FORK 1
18 00 0213 688 1 SPRING PIN 10  X 90 2
19 00 0812 913 0 PROFILE SHAFT 1
20 00 0821 104 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
21 00 0826 076 0 PROTECTIVE TUBE 1  3)
21 00 0831 747 0 STICKER 1
22 00 0821 103 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
23 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 2
24 00 0817 787 0 COVERING 1
25 00 0826 075 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1
26 00 0826 077 0 PROTECTIVE TUBE 1  4)
27 00 0817 323 0 GLIDE RING 1
28 00 0972 297 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
29 00 0917 285 0 BACK-UP RING 1
30 00 0818 855 1 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
31 00 0826 079 0 PROFILE TUBE 1
32 00 0817 786 0 GREASE NIPPLE 1
33 00 0941 804 0 FORK 1
34 00 0813 681 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
35 00 0941 643 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
36 00 0238 047 0 LOCK NUT M16 1
37 00 0235 593 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M16X90 1

1) Remarks m 04 / 110

2) Remarks 8-piece  connection

3) Remarks with Item 22 to 24,3

4) Remarks with 27 to 30,3,23
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BGZ: 01010

MACHINE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0832 051 1 DRIVE SHAFT CPL. 1  1)
1 00 0826 497 0 DRIVE SHAFT ASSY. 1  2)
1 00 0832 052 0 DRIVE SHAFT CPL. 1  3)
1 00 0841 103 0 DRIVE SHAFT 1  4)
2 00 0832 026 2 TRANSMISSION I=1;I=2.44 1  5)
2 00 0832 048 1 TRANSMISSION I=1;I=2.44 1  6)
3 00 0832 049 1 DRIVE SHAFT 1  7)
4 00 0832 084 3 FLYWHEEL 1  8)
5 00 0213 991 0 GRVD.BALL BEARING 6212-2RS* 1
6 00 0235 585 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M16X45 4
7 00 0239 391 0 CONTACT WASHER A16 4
8 00 0237 815 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X65 3
9 00 0239 389 0 CONTACT WASHER A12 3
10 00 0233 570 1 GRVD.BALL BEARING 6210-2RS* 50X90X20 1
11 00 0234 432 0 SHIM 50X62X1 1
12 00 0215 923 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M 8X45 1  9)
12 00 0233 434 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M 8X50 1  10)
12 00 0238 132 0 LOCK NUT M8 1
12 00 0239 387 0 CONTACT WASHER A8-8,2X18X1,4 2
13 00 0833 576 0 PLATE 2X27.8X74.1 1
14 00 0239 387 0 CONTACT WASHER A8-8,2X18X1,4 1
15 00 0237 439 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M8X16 1
16 00 0235 631 0 SPRING PIN 4  X 16 1
17 00 0239 389 0 CONTACT WASHER A12 3
18 00 0215 423 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M12X45-MKL 3
19 00 0833 585 0 FRICTION CLUTCH 1  11)
20 00 0212 310 0 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M20X1,5X 65 1
21 00 0212 191 0 CONTACT WASHER A20 1
22 00 0832 017 1 WASHER 60X21X10 1
23 00 0833 575 2 COUPLER 1  12)
24 00 0833 574 0 FLANGE PLATE 1  13)
25 00 0826 219 1 SHEAR BUSHING 4  9)
25 00 0807 577 1 SHEAR BUSHING 4  10)
26 00 0832 057 0 GUARD CUP 1  14)

1) Remarks 6-piece  connection

2) Remarks 8-piece  connection

3) Remarks 21 piece connection
see illustration plate   1

4) Remarks 21 piece connection
see illustration plate 1 A

5) Remarks see illustration plate   4
1 pump

6) Remarks 2 pumps

7) Remarks see illustration plate   5

8) Remarks with Item 5 and 10

9) Remarks from No. 73500442

10) Remarks to No. 73500441

11) Remarks see illustration plate   7

12) Remarks with Item 25, 2X
from No. 73501417
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BGZ: 01010

MACHINE DRIVE ASSEMBLY 

13) Remarks with Item 25, 2X
to No. 73500441

14) Remarks m 01 / 20

QUADRANT 2200 / RC

No. 003   Remark: 

Page 3



QUADRANT 2200 / RC

BGZ: 01010No. 004   Remark: 

Page 1



BGZ: 01010

TRANSMISSION 

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

00 0832 026 2 TRANSMISSION I=1;I=2.44 1  1)
00 0832 048 1 TRANSMISSION I=1;I=2.44 1  2)

1 00 0213 898 0 SHIM 90X100X0,50 2  3)
1 00 0213 899 0 SHIM 90X100X0,3 2  4)
1 00 0213 900 0 SHIM 90X100X0,10 4  5)
2 00 0243 673 0 TA.ROLLER BEARING 32211 J2/Q 2
3 00 0833 454 0 SPUR GEAR FUER 8320260 1  6)
4 00 0235 658 0 SPRING PIN 6 X 16 1
5 00 0833 453 0 SHAFT FUER 8320260 2  7)
6 00 0212 633 0 ROTARY SHAFT SEAL AS 45X90X10 2
7 00 0833 456 0 SLOTTED NUT M50X1.5 2
8 00 0238 074 0 TA.ROLLER BEARING 32210 2
9 00 0833 517 0 GEAR PUMP 4 CM3/U 1  8)
9 00 0841 727 0 GEAR PUMP 4+8CM3/U; WS-NR.

598777
1  9)

9 00 0841 355 0 GEAR PUMP 4+11CM3/U 1  10)
10 00 0216 137 0 SOCKET HEAD SCREW M8 X20-MKL 4
11 00 0833 455 0 SPUR GEAR FUER 8320260 1  11)
12 00 0090 121 0 SCREW PLUG M16X1,5 1
13 00 0244 351 0 SCREW PLUG M16X1,5 2
14 00 0238 183 0 SEALING RING A16  X20 2
15 00 0833 451 1 HOUSING 1
16 00 0214 194 0 VALVE M16X1,5 KEG. - 0,03-0,

05
1

17 00 0833 452 0 BEARING HOUSING FUER 8320260 1
18 00 0242 241 0 SOCKET HEAD SCREW M10X 35 7
19 00 0808 782 0 SOCKET WFS 22 L-40-OMS 1  12)
20 00 0808 783 0 ANGLE FLANGE WFS-L15-LK35 1  12)
21 00 0238 353 0 O-RING 24X2,5 -N 2
22 00 0235 131 1 SPRING WASHER 6 -6,1X11,8X1,3 8
23 00 0238 352 0 SOCKET HEAD SCREW M 6X 22 7
24 00 0242 218 0 SOCKET HEAD SCREW M 6X 35 1
25 00 0238 194 0 O-RING 18X2,5 NBR 70 2  13)

1) Remarks mit 1 Pumpe

2) Remarks mit 2 Pumpen

3) Remarks 90x100x0.5

4) Remarks 90x100x0.3

5) Remarks 90x100x0.1

6) Remarks 44 Z

7) Remarks 22 Z

8) Remarks 1 pump

9) Remarks with 2 pumps
from No. 73502117

10) Remarks 2 pumps
to No. 73502116

11) Remarks 18 Z

12) Remarks (2 x at 2 pumps)

13) Remarks with 1 pump
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BGZ: 01010

UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT 

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0832 049 1 DRIVE SHAFT 1
2 00 0833 515 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1
3 00 0833 516 0 DRIVE SHAFT HALF 1
4 00 0941 355 0 INNER GUARD HALF 1
6 00 0941 801 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
8 00 0940 859 0 EXTENSION FORKE 1
9 00 0935 444 0 CLAMPING CONE 1
10 00 0940 977 0 CENTRE CROSS ASS. 1
11 00 0211 636 0 GREASE NIPPLE B M8X1-67,5° 1
12 00 0941 644 0 FORK 1
13 00 0213 688 1 SPRING PIN 10  X 90 1
14 00 0939 634 0 PROFILE TUBE 1
15 00 0814 530 0 PROFILE TUBE 1
16 00 0941 804 0 FORK 1
17 00 0940 289 0 PROTECT.FUNNEL 1
18 00 0242 793 0 CYCL. PLATE SCREW C4,2X 9,5 1
19 00 0917 285 0 BACK-UP RING 1
20 00 0920 671 0 GLIDE RING 1
22 00 0972 297 0 SUPPORTING CHAIN 1
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BGZ: 01010

DISC CLUTCH 

Pos. Part No. Description Dimension Quanti
ty

Conditions

1 00 0833 585 0 FRICTION CLUTCH 1  1)
2 00 0828 171 0 ADJUSTING RING 1
3 00 0828 172 0 SPRING KIT 1
4 00 0828 173 0 FRICTION PLATE 4
5 00 0828 174 0 DRIVE PLATE 1
6 00 0828 175 0 DRIVE PLATE 1
7 00 0921 795 0 SEALING RING 1
8 00 0235 186 0 CIRCLIP 72X2,5 1
9 00 0828 176 0 WASHER 1
10 00 0828 177 0 HUB 1
11 00 0941 080 0 FLAT SPRING 2
12 00 0814 764 0 STOP KEY 2
13 00 0828 178 0 COUPLER 1
14 00 0234 388 0 BACK-UP WASHER S 56X 72 1
15 00 0235 186 0 CIRCLIP 72X2,5 1
16 00 0215 308 1 RADIAL SEAL RING ASWFLD 55X80X 8 1
17 00 0941 110 0 RING 1
18 00 0833 496 1 CLUTCH HOUSING 1

1) Remarks with Item 2 to 18
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